Race Date
September 08, 2018

Team - Urschel 5K Run/Walk Team
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Bib No

Name

6408
456
6407
357
6573
6605
6835
6836
356
6295
6275
6413
6414
6660
6661
6676
6678
454
455
241
242
254

Team Score (Places)

Josh Pierce

Nick Mescal
George Pierce
Dillon Radosevich
Derek Dougherty
Todd Woodke
Spencer Brooks
Jennifer Brooks
Danielle Radosevich
Kathy Jankowski
Sharon Henley
Andrew Marciniak
Britthey Marciniak
Jennifer Southwell
Monte Southwell
Ashley Hines
Sherry Hines
Michelle Minix
Cheyanne May
Amber Jessen
Matt Jessen

Josh Meek

Team - Fit Rian 5K Team
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Team - Valparaiso Family YMCA

1

6202
6197
6203
6200
6201
6207
6205
6206
6209
6199

6794

Team Score (Places)

Tara Kleefisch
Rachel Etebari
Jenny Lemmon
Kami Kleefisch
Alexis Kleefisch
Sheila Silver
Lindsay Neeley
Windy Perkins
Roberta Woods
Erin Gerig

Team Score (Places)

Dennis May

Results By T&H Timing www.thtiming.com

2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 1 Run Teams

City

Finish Position -

171
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Finish Position -

538

Kouts IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Kouts IN

Darien IL

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

B e e e e e A |

Finish Position -

783

Valparaiso IN M

Overall
Gend Place

33
34
35
69

157

284

326

328

338

367

410

444

448

463

464

468

470

584

585

684

685

686

53

59
200
226
227
246
295
296
449
452

70

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
1

33 24:29.5 24:29.5
67 24:30.3 48:59.8
102 24:33.6 1:13:33.5
171 26:21.9 1:39:55.4
328 30:30.9 2:10:26.3
612 36:08.5 2:46:34.8
938 38:19.9 3:24:54.8
1266 38:38.3 4:03:33.2
1604 39:06.0 4:42:39.2
1971 41:21.4 5:24:00.7
2381 44:19.4 6:08:20.1
2825 46:28.3 6:54:48.5
3273 46:54.4 7:41:42.9
3736 47:58.8 8:29:41.7
4200 48:00.2 9:17:42.0
4668 48:12.5 10:05:54.5
5138 48:13.4 10:54:07.9
5722 54:07.1 11:48:15.0
6307 54:07.3 12:42:22.4
6991 1:.01:34.0 13:43:56.4
7676 1:01:35.4 14:45:31.9
8362 1:01:37.0 15:47:09.0
2
53 25:19.0 25:19.0
112 25:36.3 50:55.3
312 32:33.6 1:23:28.9
538 33:45.7 1:57:14.6
765 33:46.4 2:31:01.1
1011 34:26.4 3:05:27.5
1306 36:27.0 3:41:54.5
1602 36:28.1 4:18:22.7
2051 47:01.4 5:05:24.1
2503 47:20.6 5:52:44.7
3
70 26:27.4 26:27.4
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2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 08, 2018

5K Run/Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Valparaiso Family YMCA Finish Position - 3
Team Score (Places) 783
2 6777  Allison Lewis Hebron IN F 76 146 26:48.4 53:15.8
3 6527 Regina Bluell Valparaiso IN F 318 464 37:58.6 1:31:14.5
4 6526  Mark Bluell Valparaiso IN M 319 783 37:59.8 2:09:14.4
5 6302 Jacquelyn Brubaker Valparaiso IN F 371 1154 41:59.1 2:51:13.5
Team - Aldi 5 Mile Team Finish Position - 4
Team Score (Places) 807
1 6037 Leyda Perez Chicago IL F 112 112 28:52.0 28:52.0
2 6001 Priscilla Almaraz Chicago IL F 114 226 28:54.8 57:46.9
3 6017 Moises Guadron Valparaiso IN M 269 495 35:28.5 1:33:15.4
4 6018 Ravi Guadron Valparaiso IN M 312 807 37:40.5 2:10:55.9
5 6040 Tim Ramsey Chesterton IN M 329 1136 38:43.6 2:49:39.5
6 6011 John Dvorscak Crown Point IN F 366 1502 41:20.7 3:31:00.3
7 6052 Leticia Tapia Lyons IL F 368 1870 41:28.7 4:12:29.0
8 6046 Megan Royce Portage IN F 427 2297 44:59.7 4:57:28.7
9 6007 Nikauli Chavez Lyons IL F 447 2744 46:51.9 5:44:20.7
10 6002 Damien Alvarez Kouts IN M 523 3267 50:49.1 6:35:09.8
11 6016 Ranee Gonzales Valparaiso IN F 571 3838 53:25.9 7:28:35.8
12 6025 Mike Jackson Crown Point IN M 580 4418 53:43.9 8:22:19.7
13 6042  Justin Reisinger Valparaiso IN M 614 5032 55:53.8 9:18:13.5
14 6012 Brooke Evenhouse St. John IN F 617 5649 55:55.8 10:14:09.4
15 6028 Joyce Keough Valparaiso IN F 702 6351 1:02:43.8 11:16:53.2
16 6019 Qianna Guadron Valparaiso IN F 712 7063 1:09:14.7 12:26:07.9
Team - New Song Fellowship Finish Position- 5
Team Score (Places) 953
1 384  Shaun Sanchez Valparaiso IN M 74 74 26:41.9 26:41.9
2 6797 Cole Engibous Valparaiso IN F 126 200 29:28.8 56:10.8
3 343  Lisa Kusbel Valparaiso IN F 376 576 42:17.5 1:38:28.3
4 341  Frank Kusbel Valparaiso IN M 377 953 42:18.4 2:20:46.8
5 371 Donna Lind Valparaiso IN F 419 1372 44:39.0 3:05:25.9
Team - Aldi 5K Team Finish Position- 6
Team Score (Places) 1269
1 6153 Frank Salich Griffith IN M 280 280 36:06.2 36:06.2
2 6171 Dan Walker Portage IN M 299 579 36:37.6 1:12:43.8
3 6161  Ava Smrzlick Kouts IN F 343 922 39:11.4 1:51:55.3
4 6088  Tyler Haburjak Portage IN M 347 1269 39:31.0 2:31:26.3
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2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 08, 2018

5K Run/Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Aldi 5K Team Finish Position- 6
Team Score (Places) 1269

5 6160 Tiara Smith Portage IN F 348 1617 39:31.3 3:10:57.6
6 6080 Nicole Dvorscak Crown Point IN F 380 1997 42:26.0 3:53:23.6
7 6077  Angela Deal Valparaiso IN F 395 2392 43:17.0 4:36:40.7
8 6085 Keith Gare Portage IN M 424 2816 44:56.7 5:21:37.4
9 6071  Julie Casbon Valparaiso IN F 455 3271 47:40.6 6:09:18.0
10 6142 Lisa Riggs Valparaiso IN F 459 3730 47:53.6 6:57:11.7
11 6125 Tyler Paul Cedar Lake IN M 465 4195 48:00.2 7:45:12.0
12 6172  Abby Walker Portage IN F 469 4664 48:12.8 8:33:24.8
13 6081 Heather Elkins Gary IN F 483 5147 48:37.6 9:22:02.5
14 6097 Paige Heyse Valparaiso IN F 492 5639 49:11.1 10:11:13.6
15 6096 Vicki Heyse Valparaiso IN F 494 6133 49:16.8 11:00:30.5
16 6174  Brittany Ward Valparaiso IN F 495 6628 49:21.6 11:49:52.1
17 6082  Brittany Ferguson Valparaiso IN F 504 7132 49:35.1 12:39:27.3
18 6070 Michelle Carugati Valparaiso IN F 505 7637 49:36.4 13:29:03.7
19 6169 Craig Trinoskey Valparaiso IN M 508 8145 49:51.2 14:18:54.9
20 6168 Kelly Trinoskey Valparaiso IN F 509 8654 49:51.6 15:08:46.6
21 6146  Toni Rubacha Valparaiso IN F 521 9175 50:38.9 15:59:25.5
22 6116  Cecilia McGinley Wheatfield IN F 528 9703 51:14.1 16:50:39.6
23 6117  Andrew McGinley Wheatfield IN M 529 10232 51:14.5 17:41:54.2
24 6078  Addison Deal Valparaiso IN F 538 10770 51:22.6 18:33:16.8
25 6112 Lisette Magallanes Portage IN F 546 11316 51:51.9 19:25:08.8
26 6114  Alyssa Magallanes Crown Point IN F 548 11864 52:13.8 20:17:22.7
27 6113 Luz Magallanes Crown Point IN F 549 12413 52:16.1 21:09:38.8
28 6062 Loni Bollenbacher Valparaiso IN F 561 12974 52:48.9 22:02:27.8
29 6106 Danielle Kardosh Valparaiso IN F 562 13536 52:49.1 22:55:16.9
30 6175  Aubrey Witt Kouts IN F 563 14099 52:51.0 23:48:08.0
31 6165 Renee Tate Crown Point IN F 566 14665 53:05.4 24:41:13.4
32 6087 Alyssa Graves Crown Point IN F 567 15232 53:08.3 25:34:21.7
33 6095 Jessica Henderson Portage IN F 570 15802 53:25.0 26:27:46.7
34 6129 Brandi Pilarczyk Kouts IN F 574 16376 53:35.1 27:21:21.8
35 6104 Richard Kalecki Crown Point IN M 582 16958 53:59.4 28:15:21.3
36 6073 Cory Cumments Valparaiso IN M 594 17552 55:02.4 29:10:23.7
37 6072 Jen Cummens Valparaiso IN F 596 18148 55:04.0 30:05:27.7
38 6109 Amanda Knol Lowell IN F 604 18752 55:16.4 31:00:44.2
39 6141 Natalie Ramstrom Lowell IN F 605 19357 55:18.1 31:56:02.4
40 6105 Jessica Kalecki Crown Point IN F 606 19963 55:18.1 32:51:20.5
41 6121  Bobbi Muzyka Crown Point IN F 615 20578 55:54.8 33:47:15.3
42 6059 Rhonda Alleman Lowell IN F 616 21194 55:55.2 34:43:10.5
43 6143  Krissy Roney Lowell IN F 618 21812 55:59.6 35:39:10.2
44 6124  Nich Palm Crown Point IN M 628 22440 56:24.1 36:35:34.4
45 6101 Pam Jefferson Kouts IN F 629 23069 56:24.6 37:31:59.0
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2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

Race Date
September 08, 2018

5K Run/Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Aldi 5K Team Finish Position- 6
Team Score (Places) 1269
46 6084  Holly Fultz Crown Point IN F 630 23699 56:25.0 38:28:24.0
47 6120 James Mullins St. John IN M 634 24333 56:28.4 39:24:52.4
48 6100 Becky Jefferson Kouts IN F 635 24968 56:28.5 40:21:21.0
49 6137 Landon Queen Valparaiso IN M 638 25606 56:31.0 41:17:52.0
50 6154  Nikki Schafer Valparaiso IN F 640 26246 56:35.9 42:14:28.0
51 6138 Dalton Queen Valparaiso IN M 641 26887 56:37.4 43:11:05.5
52 6139 Lance Queen Valparaiso IN M 642 27529 56:37.4 44:07:42.9
53 6155 Katelyn Schafer Valparaiso IN F 645 28174 56:40.3 45:04:23.3
54 6119 Mindi Morgan Valparaiso IN F 646 28820 56:42.8 46:01:06.2
55 6147  Shelby Rushnok Lacrosse IN F 647 29467 56:46.2 46:57:52.4
56 6091 Crystal Haro Portage IN F 649 30116 56:47.2 47:54:39.7
57 6090 Ismael Haro Portage IN M 652 30768 57:01.9 48:51:41.6
58 6092 Elida Haro Crown Point IN F 654 31422 57:02.1 49:48:43.8
59 6083 Tammy Frazier Portage IN F 663 32085 57:53.7 50:46:37.5
60 6177 Kaylee Yonauidi Portage IN F 664 32749 57:56.0 51:44:33.6
61 6140 Preston Queen Valparaiso IN M 667 33416 58:05.3 52:42:38.9
62 6118 Anna Morgan Valparaiso IN F 670 34086 58:06.9 53:40:45.8
63 6064  Tyler Botbyl Valparaiso IN M 671 34757 58:36.8 54:39:22.7
64 6063 Katy Botbyl Valparaiso IN F 672 35429 58:38.3 55:38:01.0
65 6099 Tami Jackson Crown Point IN F 677 36106 59:32.1 56:37:33.2
66 6167  Lori Trader Valparaiso IN F 678 36784 59:36.1 57:37:09.3
67 6166 Ryan Trader Valparaiso IN M 679 37463 59:36.6 58:36:45.9
68 6128 Emily Peterson Lansing IL F 681 38144 1:00:19.3 59:37:05.2
69 6173  Sarah Walker Valparaiso IN F 683 38827 1:01:09.4 60:38:14.6
70 6075 Carlene Davis Chicago IL F 687 39514 1:01:44.4 61:39:59.1
71 6076  Willie Davis Chicago IL M 688 40202 1:01:44.5 62:41:43.6
72 6126  Carol Peterson Lansing IL F 690 40892 1:01:50.1 63:43:33.8
73 6163 Nathaniel Stewart Portage IN M 693 41585 1:01:52.6 64:45:26.4
74 6162  Vicki Stewart Portage IN F 695 42280 1:02:02.9 65:47:29.3
75 6115 Crystal Mayberry Hammond IN F 698 42978 1:02:37.8 66:50:07.2
76 6074  Joan Davenport Portage IN F 714 43692 1:10:23.0 68:00:30.3
77 6093  Stephanie Henderson Portage IN F 715 44407 1:10:23.2 69:10:53.5
78 6094  Kevin Henderson Portage IN M 716 45123 1:10:23.4 70:21:16.9
Team - | Want Cake Finish Position- 7
Team Score (Places) 1504

1 6192 Brandon Pavey La Porte IN M 165 165 30:51.7 30:51.7
2 6190 Brandon Fortner Michigan City IN M 430 595 45:15.0 1:16:06.8
3 6191 Suzanne Lee Michigan City IN F 435 1030 45:26.6  2:01:33.4
4 6194  Kerigan Wise Michigan City IN F 474 1504 48:25.1 2:49:58.5
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Race Date
September 08, 2018

Bib No Name

Team - | Want Cake
Team Score (Places)

Jen Veatch
Anna E Fortner

5 6193
6 6189

Team - LBJI 5K Team
Team Score (Places)

1 6231 Ray Waters
2 6228 Dave St. John
3 6218 Dr. Karen Kovalow-St.
4 6210 Jane Bogordos
5 6211 Joy Brown
6 6213 Elizabeth Connors
7 6225  Kimi Rich
8 6216  Alex Hutchins
9 6214 ToniHall
10 6215 Megan Hall

Team - Diveris Orthopedics
Team Score (Places)

1 6187 Trudy Tieman

2 6185 John Diveris

3 6186 Chris Drobac

4 6184  Catherine Diveris
5 6182 Janel Bridges

6 6181 Joanne Aliferakis
7 6188 Michelle Tieri

8 6183 Therise Coffey

Team - Valpo Wellness Center

Team Score (Places)

1 6246 Jane Bradlaw

2 6247  Kathryn Hanson
3 6249 Pamela Sills

4 6248  Katie Hawks

5 6250 Sarah Wilk
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2018 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

Class - 1 Run Teams

City

Finish Position -

1504

La Porte IN F
Michigan City IN F

Finish Position -

1552

Portage IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Wanatah IN

Valparaiso IN
Hammond IN
Hammond IN
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Finish Position -

2115

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
Merrillville
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Finish Position -

2288

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Saint John IN

B e e A B

Overall
Gend Place

475
572

320
350
360
522
524
590
591
592
710
711

321
597
598
599
608
611
612
613

485
600
601
602
603

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
7
1979 48:25.4 3:38:24.0
2551 53:30.9 4:31:54.9
8
320 38:04.7 38:04.7
670 39:48.6 1:17:53.3
1030 40:33.1 1:58:26.5
1552 50:43.9 2:49:10.5
2076 50:49.2 3:39:59.7
2666 54:35.3 4:34:35.0
3257 54:36.5 5:29:11.5
3849 54:43.8 6:23:55.4
4559 1:06:13.5 7:30:08.9
5270 1:06:14.9 8:36:23.9
9
321 38:12.4 38:12.4
918 55:06.0 1:33:18.4
1516 55:06.3 2:28:24.7
2115 55:06.8 3:23:31.6
2723 55:20.8 4:18:52.4
3334 55:22.5 5:14:15.0
3946 55:44.7 6:09:59.7
4559 55:47.3 7:05:47.0
10
485 48:40.3 48:40.3
1085 55:145 1:43:54.9
1686 55:14.8 2:39:09.7
2288 55:15.4 3:34:25.1
2891 55:15.7 4:29:40.8
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2018 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 08, 2018 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 1 Run Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel 5-Mile Run Team Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 6663 Amanda Sauer F 364 364 41:02.6 41:02.6
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